

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

5	RF	2
	TYPE	N

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

	PRINTED	: ER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
	2/2011						
BID OPENING D		1/10/2	012	1212			.: ₁ 30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	MANDATO RM. 224 DRIVE, ****** PLEASE BID BON	RY PRE IN TH TERRA ***** NOTE: D MUST	-BID E ADM ALTA, **** THE D BE S	MEETI INIST WV. **** RUG F UBMIT	NG ON 12/20/2011 RATION BUILDING ********* REE WORKPLACE AF TED WITH THE BID	AT 150 HOPEMONT ********* FIDAVIT AND THE	
0001.	DEMOLIT		CONL	ЕҮ НА	68-32 LL AND THREE HOU QUOTATION	# 369 750.00 SES PER	#369,750.°°
	HOUSES HOSPITA A MANDA 1:00 PM INTERES FAILURE DISQUAL	IDE DE LOCATE L, TER TORY P IN RM TED PA TO AT	MOLIT D AT RA AL RE-BI . 224 RTIES FEND LON O	ION S HOPEM TA, W MAND O WIL IN T ARE THE M	ERVICES OF CONLE ONT HOSPTIAL, 15 V 26764,, PER T ATORY PRE-BID L BE HELD ON 12/ HE ADMINISTRATIO REQUIRED TO ATTE	HE ATTACHED. 20/2011 AT N BLDG. ALL ND THIS MEETING. SHALL RESULT IN	DECENE!
SIGNATURE TITLE (2)	POTENTIA OFFICIAL PRE-BID	AL BIDI L DOCUI . FAII NTATIVI	DERS MENT LURE E NAMI	FO COL VERIF FO PRO E ON SEE RE	OVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE S VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TRELEPIONE	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY NY AND HEET WILL RESUL DATE - 334-2450	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and vold, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bld, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



と思え口の氏

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

DEDOFENMOATE: 01/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01.30PM UNE CUANTITY USP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIFFECE AMOUNT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER ICCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE FURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THE IRE THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 12/21/2011. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED DRALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2D19 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, W/ 253 11 FAX: 304-558-115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA A. WAGNER@WV.GOV SEEREVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS BEAUTION. BID OF THE WILL AND DEPARTMENT ON THE PRE-BID AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS BEAUTION. BEAUTION OF THE BID. THE STATE AND CONDITIONS BEAUTION OF THE STATE AND	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
UNE QUARTITY UGP CAT. ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER ICCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESENSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE FURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE FRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, ME REQUIST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STATING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BEDDERS WHO ARRIVE ATTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 12/21/2011. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED DRALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, W/ 25311 FAX: 304-558-1115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A. WAGNER GWV. GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS **GEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	12/02/2	2011							
IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER IOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESFONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE FURCHASING DIVISION AND THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE FURCHASING DIVISION AND THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE FURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDERS FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STATEMENT OF THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 12/21/2011. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED DRALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PIRCHASING DIVISION OF THE PREFERRED. ADDRESS PAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA A. WAGNER BUSINESS OF THE TECHNICANS. **GERGUERGE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS**			1/10/2	012		E	BID O	PENING TIME 01	;30PM
ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERTEY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESFONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE FURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 12/21/2011. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED DRALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED DRALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2D.19 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WY 25311 FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA. A. WAGNER@WV.GOV SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BEGGRATURE MAIL: ROBERTA. A. WAGNER@WV.GOV SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BEGGRATURE MAIL: ROBERTA. A. WAGNER@WV.GOV SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BEGGRATURE MAIL: ROBERTA. A. WAGNER BEDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BEGGRATURE MAIL: ROBERTA. A. WAGNER BEDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BEGGRATURE MAIL: ROBERTA. A. WAGNER BEDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BEGGRATURE MAIL: ROBERTA. A. WAGNER BEDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BEGGRATURE MAIL: ROBERTA. A. WAGNER BEDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	LINE	QUAN	TITY	VOP		ITEM NUMBER	1,000,712	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 12/21/2011. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED DRALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A. WAGNER®WV.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. FILEPHONE MARKET DATE.	7 7 8 8 V	CCEPT INE BIDICOMPLET SHEET. VILL NOTALLURE	ANY OT DER IS ED THE THE F I ASSU TO CO	HER D RESF INFO URCHA ME AN MPLET REQUE	OCUME ONSIE RMATI SING Y RES E THE ST TH	NTATION TO V LE FOR ENSUR ON REQUIRED DIVISION AND PONSIBILITY PRE-BID ATT AT ALL POTEN	ERIFY ING ON THE FOR ENDAN	Y ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S NCE SHEET. IN	
WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 12/21/2011. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED DRALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A. WAGNER@WV.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE MAIL TO BE TO B	I E E C	HE STAI ATE, BU PORTION SIDDERS PORTION F THE I	RTING OF THE WHO A OF THE OF THE PRE-BI	TIME OR TO E PRE RRIVE E PRE O WIL	FOR T THE -BID AFTE -BID,	HE PRE-BID, DISMISSAL OF WILL BE PERM R CONCLUSION BUT DURING	BIDI THE ITTEI OF I	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A. WAGNER@WV.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Mark & Arnold Telephone 301-334-1450 Date 1-5-12	W E S A S F	RITTEN BUSINESS ENT VIA SSURE 1 BUBSTANT OSSIBLE	QUEST ON USPS OVEN CIVE QUE OUT	, FAX OOR R JESTI	1 , COU ECEIV ONS W	2/21/2011. RIER OR E-MA ES AN UNFAIR ILL BE ANSWE	QUES IL. ADV	STIONS MAY BE IN ORDER TO ANTAGE, NO DRALLY. IF	
E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A. WAGNER@WV.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Mark # Arnold Telephone 301-334-2450 DATE 1-5-12	E F 2 C	EPARTME PURCHASI 1919 WAS HARLEST	ENT OF ING DIS SHINGTO	ADMI /ISIO ON ST / 253	N REET,				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Mark # Arnold TELEPHONE 301-334-2450 DATE 1-5-12	TO STORY				NACINE	DOMA GOA			
SIGNATURE Mark of arnold TELEPHONE 301-334-2450 DATE 1-5-12	E	ווייידדו:	KODEK	A.A.			AND CON	DITIONS	A. A. San Br. Roya Kilon and San S.
EVIE PENA	SIGNATURE	6 %	P.	11	OCC 116	TELEP	HONE ,	DATE	
	TITLE S	1 /			A	1097115	U		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER HOP12094

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-789-2411

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

$RF\zeta$	COPA	
YPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 12/02/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY THUOMA LINE UOP EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WIT THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE DRDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE of 4-2450 30 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 10932



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

l	
l	v
l	Ě
ı	N
ı	D
	R

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/02/2								
BID OPENING DATE:	0	1/10/2			BID (OPENI	NG TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP CA	r. 1	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
W	AGE RA	TES AP	PLY TO T	HIS PRO	OJECT)			
I R O	NTERES EQUIRE R IN A	T FOR D BY S NY AME	PAYMENTS TATE LAW RICAN IN	DUE (1 CONTA STITUT)	S MADE TO AI EXCEPT FOR A AINED IN THI E OF ARCHITI ARE HEREBY	ANY I IS CO ECTS	NTEREST NTRACT DOCUMENTS	
					OOR IS REQUI		TO PROVIDE SUCCESSFUL.	
		THE IT CONTR		KED BEI	LOW WILL BE	A RE	QUIREMENT	
O I T	F COMM SSUANC HE BID	ERCIAL E OF C DOCUM	GENERAL ONTRACT.	LIABII UNLES E MININ	LITY INSURAN SS OTHERWISH MUM AMOUNT (CE P SPE	CIFIED IN	
	URNISH	PROOF	OF BUIL	DERS RI	ISK - ALL RI	sk I	ENDOR SHALL NSURANCE IN E CONTRACT.	
T S B M B S S S' UI	HE BID UBMITT: LDDER (ATERIA ONDS M RREVOC OLVENT FATE OI V LIEU VDER \$	PAYAB ED WIT SHALL L BOND AY BE ABLE L SURET F WEST OF A 100,00	LE TO THE FACE OF THE FORE LOOPED TO THE LOOPED TO THE FORE LOOPED TO THE LOOPED TO THE FORE LOOPED TO THE FORE LOOPED TO THE LOOPED TO THE LOOPED TO THE LOOPED TO THE FORE LOOPED TO THE LOOPED TO THE LO	E STATE ID AS A NISH A % OF TH CREDIT Y AUTHO A. A I L ONLY ONAL OF	A BID BOND. PERFORMANCE HE AMOUNT OF FORM OF A T, OR BOND F	THE BON THE CERT PURNIC BUS EDIT FOR CHECK	IA, SHALL BE SUCCESSFUL D AND LABOR/ CONTRACT. IFIED CHECK SHED BY A INESS IN THE SUBMITTED PROJECTS S ARE NOT FORMANCE	
SIGNATURE	1 07	0	11	, as thrive of	TELEPHONE	2.0	DATE	1-5-12
TITLE Har	7 /	Erno	ESF IN		301	-33	4-2450	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presid	10 . 4	1000	57-	109:	1) 15		ADDITESS CHANGE	O TO DE NOTED ADOVE



ADDOCT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	ILÉ	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/02/2011					
	1/10/2012		BID_C	PENING TIME 01	::30PM
LINE QUAN		CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BOND, O	R LABOR ANI	MATE	RIAL BOND.		
doverin		ING SY	A TWO (2) YEAR STEM WILL BE A R		
REV. 11	/00				
EXHIBIT	7				
DOMESTI PROJECT:	to the same of the	GLAS	S & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
SEQ., ETALTERATE PUBLIC IN THE COMMON THE COMMON THE COMMON THE STEEL AND GLASS, COMMON TOR USE DOMESTIC THE PROPERTICAL PROPE	VERY CONTRAINORKS, WHEN CASE OF STIEN \$50,000 RE REQUIRED RELED FOR STEEL PROPORTION, ITEMS AT THE SITE ALUMINUM, DUCT IS LESS	ACT FOR IMP RE THE EEL ON OR WHO, THE RODUCT GOF M TE OF GLAS GTAR	VIRGINIA CODE 5 R CONSTRUCTION, ROVEMENT OR MAIN COST IS MORE TH LY, WHERE THE CO ERE MORE THAN 10 STATE WILL ACCE S PRODUCED IN TH ACHINERY OR EQUI PUBLIC WORKS SHA S OR STEEL, UNLE	RECONSTRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS, ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUM E UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF STHAN 10,000	
FOREIGN ACCEPTEI TO BE UN 20% OR N PRODUCTS PRODUCTS LABOR SU DEPARTMI	MADE ALUMI O ONLY IF TO IREASONABLE MORE HIGHER G. IF THE G TO BE SUE IRPLUS AREA	NUM, THE CO E. SU THAN DOMES PLIED A', AS R, FO	REIGN PRODUCTS M. VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE	7 Pernolo		TELEPHONE	- 334-2450 DATE	1-5-12
TITLE DOLL +	FEIN	52.	1093215		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINT	red	TEA	MS OF SAL	E :	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/02/2	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		1/10/2	2012		BID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	άÚλ		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					TS ARE 30% OR MO	ORE HIGHER IN	
F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	ROVISI ETERMI LUMINU HAN TH FFICE EDUCTI LL VEN	ONS, TONES THE MAY RELOWED IN THE DORS MAY RELOWED TO THE MAY RELOWED TO THE MAY THE M	HE SEAT THE SEAT OF THE LEGISTER	ENDINERE FOR STEE FOR THE PROPERTY FOR T	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE XISTS A BID FOR L THAT IS REASON ESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVABID FOR SUCH DOTE IN THEIR BID NUM, GLASS OR ST	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS, IF THEY ARE	
E	хнівіт	9 FOR IS		E & A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT C	F CONSTRUCTION	
T	O ABID	E BY T	HE FO PROJE	LLOWI CT AD	AND/OR AGENCY SH NG SCHEDULE IN I DENDA FOR STATE	SSUING AGENCIES:	
A A P S	ND A L ND SPEO ND LIS' URCHAS	IST OF CIFICA I SHAL ING DI COPY O	ALL TIONS L BE VISIO F THE	PARTI FOR FORWA N. T ADDE	RDED TO THE BUYE HE ARCHITECT/ENG NDUM TO THE STAT	CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM R IN THE STATE INEER SHALL ALS	
I	2) THI NTEREST PENING	red pa	RTIES	AND, ADDE	ND THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, E NDUM SHOULD BE R	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
SIGNATURE		1 0	///	DEC HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IDATE	
Mas	R %	an	rolal		301	334-2450	1-5-12
TITLE	P. 1) - /	093215		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOCE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER HOP12094 PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINT		,, TEP	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP \	/IX	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/02/2 BID OPENING DATE:		1 /10/	2010			DTD C	DDNITNG MINE		2004
		1/10/2		CÁT			PENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUA	ATITY	UOP	CÀT. NO.	: ITEM NÜI	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	UYER W			EEN (14) DAYS	PRIOR T	O THE BID		
E S S	IDDERS IVISIO HAT A HALL A XCEPTI	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AF ON MAY	SUBM THE TO T PLY T BE F	ITTED SAME HE C O AN OR AN	TO THE RULES A RIGINAL ADDENDUM ADDENDUM	E STATE AND REG BIDDING DOCUMEN I THAT I	NOWLEDGED BY PURCHASING ULATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR		
R	EV. 11	/96							
E	ХНІВІТ	10							
A	DDENDU	M ACKN	OMTED	GEMEN	т				
A	DDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE MA	CEIPT OF DE THE NE OR SPECIF	CESSARY	LOWING CHECK REVISIONS TO , ETC.	ED O	
A	DDENDU	M NOS.	:						
N	0.1	(* (1 *)							
N	0. 2		V.		. ∞ . •				
N	о. з				• • •				
N	D. 4	* *							
N	0.5	* *							
I	UNDER	STAND	THAT	FAILU	RE TO CON	FIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF	TH	
DIOMATURE	,		<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE Ma	zk		rnola			30	1-374-245	OKIE	1-5-12
TITLE Preside	2nt	FE	5 2	-10	93215	K)	ADDRESS CI	HANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE 8

12

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

_	1
	HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV
5	HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
,	CENTRAL RECEIVING
	150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
)	TERRA ALTA, WV
	26764-7728 304-789-241

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR 12/02/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/10/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY CRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. . SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRENG TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BEDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

0932

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

NEW DOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	ŝΛLE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/02/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	01/10/2012		BID C	PENING TIME 01	:,30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CTORS NAME			1 Contractor	INC
CONTRA	CTORS LICE	NSE NO.	W.V.O.O.3	8.7.8	
doba c	CCESSFUL BE F THEIR COI HASE ORDER,	VIRACTO	ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIOR CT	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
		APF	LICABLE LAW		
AND RE THE "R	GULATIONS, EQUEST FOR ON IS THE S	AND TH	CODE, PURCHASIN E INFORMATION PR ION" ISSUED BY T THORITY GOVERNIN	HE PURCHASING	
ANY OT OR ALT	HER SOURCE, ERS THE INE BED IN THE	VERBA ORMATI	D IN SPECIFICATI L OR WRITTEN, WH ON PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BAI CONTRA	NKRUPTCY PE CT NULL AND I FURTHER C	OTECTI	NT THE VENDOR/CO ON, THE STATE MA AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THE	
		NOT	ICE		
A SIGN	ED BID WUST	BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
	EPARTMENT O	IVISIO			
SIGNATURE Wask 7	Bruda	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL TELEPHONE 3 D	1-334-2450 DATE	1-5-12
MHEN RES	PONDING TO RE	2 - I	T NAME AND ADDRESS	ADDRESS CHANGES	ED 'VENDOR'



NODOR

1

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV 26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E 3.	SHIP VIA	V. 102	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
12/02/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE	Ξ: C	1/10/2	012			BID O	PENING TIME 01	:,30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	IÉR		AMOUNT
	20	ILDING 19 WAS ARLEST	HINGT	ON SI V 25	REET, EAST			
	THE ENV	ELOPE			THIS INFOR		ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	
	SEALED							
					A STATE OF THE STA			
,1	REQ. NO	.:		HO	P12094			
1	BID OPE	NING D	ATE:-	1/	10/2012			
1	BID OPE	NING T	IME:-	1:	30 PM			
	PLEASE TO CONT.	PROVID ACT YO	E A F U REG	AX NU ARDIN	MBER IN CA G YOUR BID	SE IT	is necessary 30/-334-1/88	3
1	PLEASE	PRINT	OR TY	PE NA	NCE COPY W ME OF PERS	OT TO	E APPRECIATED, CONTACT Volfe	
			-					
THE RESERVE	120.20	10.00		ŞEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	DITIONS	Andread Mineral South
SIGNATURE 7/	. / 0	10		0 1		LEPHONE	/ IDATE	1 /-13
TITLE // a	25	FE	eside	eul		301	-334-2450	1-5-12
PARCI	dryt	-	52	-10	93215		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

HOP12094

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL

CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE

TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRINT	LED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	4	SHIP	VIA	110	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/02/2											
BID OPENING DATE:	C	1/10/2	2012		BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM			30PM			
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEMNU	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT:
*	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF	RFQ	HOP120	94	***** TOT	AL:	\$369,750.00
				SEE REV	ÆRSE S	SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	VDITIO	ÖNS HERES SIZE		
SIGNATURE	k "H	Con	rold.				TELEPHONE	-3.	34-2450	DATE	1-5-12
TITLE Preside	at	FI	IN 52	1-10	93.	215				NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

HOP12094

1. GENERAL INFORMATION:

- 1.1 The West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources is requesting a quotation to provide all labor, equipment and anything incidental to the demolition, and legal disposal of all associated building material, and rubbish associated with the demolition of Conley Hall, and three (3) houses located at Hopemont Hospital, 150 Hopemont Drive, Terra Alta, West Virginia 26764.
- 1.2 All work will be in compliance with all State and Federal laws and regulations, including Fire Marshall regulations and all other building codes and industry standards. Final payment will be withheld if any portion of this overall project is not 100% complete. The award will be made to the overall low bid that complies with the specifications.
- 1.3 The words "will", "must", and "shall" identify a mandatory requirement.

2. BIDDER REQUIREMENTS:

- 2.1 It is the vendor's responsibility to verify all field conditions and limitations prior to bidding. It is also the vendor's responsibility to notify the West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources in writing, of conditions detrimental to proper and timely completion of the demolition. Do not proceed until nonconforming conditions have been corrected.
- 2.2 Due to the size of this project, interested vendors must attend a mandatory pre-bid meeting on December <u>20</u>, 2011, at 1:00 PM, at the Hopemont Hospital Administration Building, located at 150 Hopemont Drive, Terra Alta, West Virginia 26764.

3. SCOPE OF WORK:

- 3.1 All utilities must be disconnected and abandoned from all sites and State regulations must be followed.
- 3.2 Contractor shall completely demolish Houses 1, 2, and 3 and Conley Hall

and remove all materials from the site except masonry materials. Masonry materials may be used within the backfill sites, Masonry materials from houses and existing sidewalks may be deposited in a fill area approximately 200 yards away.

- 3.3 Contractor shall remove and legally dispose of the windows, roofing material, building fixtures, interior partitions, contents and any other building debris and rubbish associated with the demolition project at an approved landfill in compliance with State and Federal regulations.
- 3.4 The basement walls, footers and sidewalks of Houses 1, 2, and 3 shall be shattered and deposited of as described above.
- 3.5 Landscaping:
 - A. Soil must be imported to fill foundation.
 - B. Area must be graded for erosion control and positive drainage.
 - C. Area must be seeded and mulched after completion of demolition.
- 3.6 The use of explosives will not be permitted.

4. INSURANCE

- 4.1 Insurance Requirements: The vendor, as an independent contractor, is solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents. The vendor shall provide proof of insurance at the time the contract is awarded. The vendor shall maintain and furnish proof of coverage of liability insurance for loss, damage, or injury (including death) of third parties arising from acts and omissions on the part of the vendor, its agents and employees in the following amounts:
 - 1. For bodily injury (including death): \$500,000.00 per person, minimum \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence.

For property damage: Minimum \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence.

5. PERMITS:

5.1 The Contractor shall secure and pay for the building permit and for all other permits, governmental fees and licenses which are necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work as specified.

6. WAGE RATES:

- The Contractor and any sub-contractors shall pay the higher of the U.S. Department of Labor Minimum wage rates or of the West Virginia Department of Labor wage rates as established for PRESTON County pursuant to West Virginia Code 21-5-1, et seq. West Virginia Department of Labor Wage Rates are available at website: http://www.wvsos.com/adlaw/wagerates/building06.htm
- 7. Invoices, Progress Payments, & Retainage
- 7.1 Progressive Payments:

The Firm shall submit invoices, in arrears, to the Agency at the address on the face of the purchase order labeled "Invoice To" pursuant to the terms of the contract. Progress payments may be made at the option of the Agency based on percentage of work completed. Any provision for progress payments must also include language for a minimum 10% retainage until the final deliverable is accepted. Due to the size of the project, four (4) payments will be permitted. These may be submitted at 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% completion.

The contractor shall submit invoices for payment at the completion of each stage of completion:

1st invoice - One quarter of the total amount of the contract minus 10% retainage, when 25% of the work is completed;

2nd. invoice - One quarter of the total amount of the contract minus 10% retainage, when 50% of the work is completed;

3rd. invoice - One quarter of the total amount of the contract minus 10% retainage, when 75% of the contract is completed;

4^{lh}. invoice – the final invoice may be paid for the remaining amount of the contract that should include the remaining one quarter of the amount of the contract plus the retainage when the work is 100% complete and

		ء يو ^{نق} يون يون	

agreed upon with the Agency.

When progress payments are permitted, the firm is required to identify points in the work plan at which compensation would be appropriate. Progress reports must be submitted to Agency with the invoice detailing progress completed or any deliverables identified. Payment will be made only upon approval of acceptable progress or deliverables as documented in the firm's report. State law forbids payment of invoices prior to receipt of services.

7.2 The Owner reserves the right to refuse payment in the event the completed work in not in accordance with industry standards or substandard in any way, or, if the amount requested is not within the agreed upon terms of the contract.

8. TERM OF WORK:

8.1 Upon receipt of notice to proceed for this contract, work shall be started and completed within 60 calendar days.

9. DELAYS AND EXTENSION OF TIME:

9.1 If the Contractor is delayed at any time in the progress of the work by any act or neglect of the Owner or by any employee of the Owner, or by any separate contractor employed by the Owner, or by changes in the work, or by labor disputes, fire, unusual delay in transportation, adverse weather conditions not reasonably anticipated, unavoidable casualties, or any other cause which the Owner determines may justify the delay, then the contract time may be extended by written approval of the Owner.

10. TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT STORAGE:

10.1 Contractor may set a trailer or temporary storage building on the site for all equipment and tools. The Contractor is responsible for his tools, equipment and materials while on site.

11. SAFETY EQUIPMENT:

11.1 The Contractor shall provide safety barriers around work areas where

		, * = ,
		*
		×

heavy equipment may be in operation or as required by OSHA.

12. DAMAGES:

12.1 Any damages occurring to the parking lot resulting from the contractor's performance of this work shall be the responsibility of the contractor to repair at his expense, either by using his own forces or that of an approved sub-contractor. The repair method and finished product will be subject to the approval of the owner.

13. SCHEDULE OF BID RESPONSES:

- 13.1 Bidders shall submit one lump-sum bid for all the work under all the terms and conditions as described herein.
- 13.2 No person may engage in this state or may act as a contractor, or submit a bid to perform work as a contractor, as defined in this article, unless such a person holds a license issued under the provisions of this article. No firm, partnership, corporation, association or other entity shall engage in contracting in this state unless an officer thereof holds a license pursuant to this article. A valid West Virginia Contractors License will be required from the successful bidder at the time award.

a.				y * Wy v
				9
			,	
				te

Cost Sheet - HOP12094

Total Lump Sum Bid Amount:	\$ 369,750.°°
Contractor's Name:	Frank Arnold Contractors, INC.
Contractor's Address:	151 Oakland Drive, Oakland MD 2155
	301-334-2450
Signature:	Mark of arrold
Title:	President
Date of Signature:	Janesary 5, 2012

RFQ No. HOP 12094

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

THE PARTY OF THE P	
Vendor's Name: Frank Agnold Contagators	Inc.
Authorized Signature: Mark Hornold	Date: January 5, 201
State of Maryland	V
County of Harrett, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 5 day of Januar	y, 20/2
My Commission expires March 8th, 2015.	
	11. Ch. 11.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUB	BLIC CENTER CON CONTRACTOR

3/8/15

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

	STATE OF Maryland	
	COUNTY OF Sarrett, TO-WIT:	
	I, Mark F Argold , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	
40	1. I am an employee of Frank Arnold Contractors Ticand, (Company Name)	
	2. I do hereby attest that Frank Arnold Contractors INC. (Company Name)	
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
	The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
	Frank Anold Contractors, IN	C.
	By: Mark Fferrold	
	Date: January 5th 2012	
	Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this that day of farmary. 20	12
	By Commission expires March 8th 2015	
	(Seal) Alam C W fe (Notary Public)	
3/8/	THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO SCOMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	
	THE BID.	

(A)

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H) (1)

(J) (K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP# (B)			
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (C) of (D) (E) as Principal, and (F) of (G) (H) , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of (I) with its principal office in the City of (J) , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of (K) (\$\(\) (\$\)) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a contract in writing for (M) NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full				
Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing	this obligation shall be null and void, other force and effect. It is expressly understood Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha	wise this obligation shall remain in full and agreed that the liability of the			
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, he obligations of said Surety and its bond shal any extension of time within which the Obl	I be in no way impaired or affected by ligee may accept such bid; and said			
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princi hands and seals, and such of them as are co seals to be affixed hereto and these present this(N) day of(O)	pal and Surety have hereunto set their orporations have caused their corporate is to be signed by their proper officers,			
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q) (Name of Principal)			
	(R)	By(S)			
		(Must be President or Vice President)			
		(T)			
	The second secon	Title			
	(U)	AA.			
	Surety Corporate Seal	(V) (Name of Surety)			
		(mine of only)			

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(W) Attorney-in-Fact

	AgencyREQ.P.O#
BID BO	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	ersianed.
of,	
of, a cor	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	And the state of t
- specialist of proposal, altaonia notal	o and made a part noted, to onto mile a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation sforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agre way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN MITNESS MHEREOF Principal and Surety have becount	o set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre-	
day of	sould to be digited by their proper effects, this
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	* > ***
	(Must be President or
Y - /	Vice President)
	(Tille)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Altorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

норт 12094

PAGE 1.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
OBERTA WAGNER

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAI	E .		HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/15/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE	: (01/10/2	2012			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. No.	ITE	MNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2. ADDI SHOULD SIGN AI BID.	STIONS ENDUM A BE SIC ND RETU	CKNO	ANSWEI (LEDG) AND RI	RS ATTA EMENT I ETURNED	S ATTACHE: WITH YOU	D. THIS DOCUMENT R BID. FAILURE TO FICATION OF YOUR	
75 E A A	EXHIBI?	Г 10						
					REÇ	UISITION	Ю.: НОР12094	
	DDEND	JM ACKI	IOMPEI	GEME	IT			-
100		JM(S) A	ND H	VE MA	DE THE		LOWING CHECKED TREVISIONS TO T, ETC.	
	ADDENDU	/	S:					
1	NO. 2	.V	,	(0				
1	ю. з	.\	•	5.				
1	NO. 4 .		•					
1	NO. 5 .							
	UNDER	RSTAND	THAT	FAILU	JRE TO	CONFIRM T	E RECEIPT OF	
			120	Ann E =	ICRAC AIRE	on tenus Aub co	MOITIONS	
SIGNATURE 4	1	7	11	SEE RE	VEHSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	DATE	1 7 10
Mar	676	Ernol	est			301-	334-2450	1-5-12
TITLE	// 1	FE	IN CO	16	0 22	10	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

>ENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF S	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/15/	2011					
BID OPENING DATE		01/10/2012		BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		CAT. No.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	VENDOR REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	MUST CLEA ENTATION M ISCUSSION V STATE PE ATION ISSU	RLY UN ADE OR HELD B RSONNE ED IN	CAUSE FOR REJECT DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE MADE TO BE ADDED TO BE ASSUMED TO BE ASSUMED.	VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING. SENATURE LOUTING TO THE LO	
	NOTE: T		DUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT SHO	OULD BE SUBMITTED	
	REV. 09	0/21/2009				
			END OF	ADDENDUM NO. 1		
eletitation 3	1	A A	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	, <u> </u>
SIGNATURE	1 7	arrold			334-2450	1-5-12
TITLE	11 11	FEIN	2 /	1977/5	7	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10-000	1 / 7	1 5) //) / 4 4 / 5	ADDITEGO OTAMALO	TO DE HOTED ADOVE

To respond to vendor questions as follows:

1. Vendor Question: What is the size of the structures in square footage?

Response:

Conley Hall- Approximately 12,000 sq ft x 3 floors

House#1- Approximately 4,200 sq ft

House#2- Approximately 1,600 sq ft

House#3- Approximately 3,500 sq ft

2. Vendor Question: is there asbestos abatement involved?

Response:

Asbestos was removed from all structures by Astar.

3. Vendor Question: Is there an engineer's estimate for the demolition?

Response: Information is not available.

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller:
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities. the director or spending
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HOP12094

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
150 HOPEMONT DRIVE
TERRA ALTA, WV
26764-7728 304-789-2411

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
12/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		0/2012	DTD (DENTING TIME 01	. 2.0 DM
201600000000000000000000000000000000000	1	0/2012 _{UOB} CAT.			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAL.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE ADDENDING THE ADDENDING THE PRESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY O	UM(S) MAY BE F CLEARLY UI FION MADE OF ESTON HELD IN ATE PERSONNE N ISSUED IN	LURE TO CONFIRM THE CAUSE FOR REJECTION DERSTAND THAT ANY REASSUMED TO BE MADE TO BE MADE TO BE MADE TO BE THE STORY AND ADDED TO FICIAL ADDENDUM Mask. Frank. And SIGN Frank. And CONTRACTORY CONTRA	TION OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING.	Σc
Ţ	OTE: THIS	/2009	January DAT	5	
		eff.	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	1 00 1	. 11	TELEPHONE 3 0/		1 - 15
TITLE Man	9 11 K	FEIN CA	/	Control of the Contro	1-5-12
Presid	ert	52 -	1093215	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODSE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER HOP12094 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 150 HOPEMONT DRIVE TERRA ALTA, WV

26764-7728

304-789-2411

DATE PR		TERN	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
12/23, BID OPENING DAT		1/10/2	012	-		BTD (PENING TI	ME 01.	30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT P		AMOUNT
LINE	COAN		00,	NÖ.	T EMINE	MOEN	ONIII.	IIOE	AMOON
		1							
		l							
		1							
		1							
		1							
		1							
					945				
		1							
		1				(5)			
01		ال	в	9	68-32		# 100	. 00	# 369 750
		1				_	369,1	50.	369 750
	DEMOLIT	ION OF	CONT	EY HA	LL AND T	HREE HOU	SES PER		/
		1							
		1							
		l							#
	*****	muza !	- a - m		05 550	1100100		moma r	71975
	^~~~~	THIS	IS TH	E ENL	OF REQ	HOPIZO	94 *****	TOTAL:	341,150
		1							/
		l							
			1						
		1							
		l							
		,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR			J	
GNATURE 7//	us to	der	nold	//	维美 亚	301-	334-24	50 DATE	1-5-12
TLE PAG	silent	FEI	IN 5) \ /	0932	15			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
// -	UEN DECD	ONDINO T	end.	~ /		ADDDECO			יעבאוססטי

PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Quotation Number.

Dager

11/02/21

PIKE

4/brant Wy

319-0818

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTIENDEES IN A THEELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION.

Firm Name: Firm Address:	Representative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:
D. CARKEL TNC. DO. ROX 396 M. Hen WY 25541	304- 743-1162 304- 743-1939 CARPOR INC WY @ AOL COM
Firm Address:	Representative Attending: Phone Number. Fax Number. Erneit Address:

Firm Name:	"克斯林"中
Firm Address:	177.02.00-18.20.20
	VC 450 (80.39)
	116-control WV 26507
Represenative Attending:	17501001
Phone Number:	1538-435 (+08)
Fax Number:	(3,7) 594-3992
Email Addresss.	Tracascartio ughes. Com

Firm Name: Firm Address:	Mark E. Godfrey Morgantows Excavator Inc. P. Box S.C. Morgantown, W.V. 26507
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number:	Mark E. G. office, 304-242-3489
Email Address:	mandfrey ame w. w.
	EG- 0 FG. SV. 10x

Firm Name:	CHARLES E. BOLYARD + SAN TON
Firm Address:	125 EAST HITCH ST.
	KENDENDSO WW 26537
Representative Atlanding:	BIH BOWAED
Phone Number:	304-329-1330
Fax Number.	329-1571
Email Address:	Cebsinc & Frontier, Com

Firm Name:	DAN HILL CONSTUNCTION
Firm Address:	20 13, 1,85
	Baule a Roldie 111V
	J 350×5
Representative Attending:	1010 Remove Dr 11
Phone Number:	204 132-1600
Fax Mumber.	309 632-1502
Email Address:	B Rdon 1111 B Int mail 10 in

PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Quotation Number.

HCP12094

Date

12/20/11

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A TIMELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION.

Firm Name:	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION COLP	Firm Namer	F. C. 1
Firm Address:	170 OLD CHEAT ROAD	łó	N 077
	MORE ANTOWN NY 26508	······································	Cokla
		~~~	
Represenative Attending:	DAVID WARE	Representative Attending:	Hali
Phone Number,	(304) 291-10765	Phone Number.	307
Fax Number:	SC50-115 (ros)	Fax Number:	~ ~
Email Address:	CANDERONSTRE ADL. COM	Email Address:	145 171 081

2188

two courcest

Firm Name;	The Desire
Firm Address:	LAURITA INC
	302 DENTS Run Pu
	mongantous we sesol
Represensitive Attending:	John Damidorich
Phone Number:	1304 1 286 -1488
Fax Number.	304 390 4000
Email Address:	Freeman @ LADA to Com

ППП		Firm Name: Firm Address:	Hon 398 Kindall W1. 24853
TT		Represensive Attending: Phone Number:	Wester HALLORD
₹ []	3	Fax Number. Email Address:	304 585 7062 Johnson & constructor 87.

Firm Name:	RIDEAT BRITZEL EXC
Firm Address:	1 1.11
Representative Attending:	(2ARY [1/45/cy
Phone Number: Fax Number:	301-334-6326
Email Address.	garystoak @ gmo. 1, com
Firm Name:	Kibirt Ruther Ecc.
Firm Address:	Pu Bax 635 Schland 1914 2155
Represenative Attending: Phone Number:	Nobert Bs. two
Fax Number. Email Address:	311 554- 632C

	Agency REQ.P.O#	
BID BOND		
of <u>Hartford</u> , <u>Conneticut</u> , a corporation <u>Conneticut</u> with its principal office in the City of <u>Hartford</u>	, as Principal, and <u>Travelers Casualty &amp;</u> n organized and existing under the laws of the State of , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	Surety Company of America
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of $\underline{5\%}$ of bid amoun well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a		is a second of the second of t
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and a Demolition project at the Hopemont Hospital Conley Hall and 3 houses  RFQ Number HOP12094	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblige waive notice of any such extension.	r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the enull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, it the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers, this	
10th day of <u>January</u> , 2012.	Frank Arnold Contractors, Inc.	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)	
580	(Must be President or Vice President)  President (Title)	· ·
Surety Corporate Seal .	Travelers Casualty & Surety Com (Name of Surely)	pany of America
	Altorney-in-Fact	
important – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginianust be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.		8



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

222830

Certificate No. 004373223

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Page T. Shanklin, Sr., H. Glenn Twigg, Jr., Michael A. Fetchero, Edward R. Seward, Lisbeth A. Joy, and Rebeca Gobrecht

							-112°-	
of the City of	Cumberland	d	, State o	of Mary	yland	th	eir true and lawful	Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their sepa other writings ob	arate capacity if n	nore than one is name	d above, to sign, If of the Compar	execute, seal and a	cknowledge any a	and all bonds, reco	gnizances, conditio rsons, guaranteeing	nal undertakings and g the performance of
								28th
IN WITNESS W day of	HEREOF, the C	Companies have cause 2011 	ed this instrumen	t to be signed and t	heir corporate sea	lls to be hereto affi	xed, this	
	Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Compa							
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company							ıy
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.  Travelers Casualty and							
		St. Paul Fire and M St. Paul Guardian		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Unit	ed States Fidelity	and Guaranty Co	ompany
CASUALIZA GRANDA 1982 1982 1982 1982 1983 1984 1984 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985	1977	MCORPORATED STATES	THE A LEGISLATION OF THE PARTY	SEALS	SEAL S	CONN.	HASTFORD &	SULTY AUG SULTY AUG SULTY AUG 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1898 ST 1808 ST 1808 ST 1808 ST 1808 ST 180 ST 180 ST 180 ST 1808 ST 1808 ST 1808 ST 1808 ST 180
State of Connecti City of Hartford					Ву:	George W Thomp	son, Senior Vice Presi	ident
On this the himself to be the Inc., St. Paul Fir Company, Travel	Senior Vice Pres re and Marine In lers Casualty and	surance Company, S	t. Paul Guardian America, and U	ny, Fidelity and Gu Insurance Compa nited States Fidelit	iaranty Insurance ny, St. Paul Mer y and Guaranty C	Company, Fidelity cury Insurance Co Company, and that	y and Guaranty Ins ompany, Travelers he, as such, being	who acknowledged urance Underwriters, Casualty and Surety authorized so to do, cer.
	70	et my hand and offic day of June, 2016.	ial seal.	OTARIA UBLIG #	<u> </u>	Man	arie C. Tetreault, Nota	theault ry Public

58440-6-11Printed in U.S.A.

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 10th day of

h _{day of} January

20 12

Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.